

RFSO # 4254 - Addendum # 3 Site Work Services - All Schools

To: All Bidders

Date: January 30, 2025

From: Nancy Rideout, Purchasing Manager

Office: (902) 464-2000 ext. 2222

Email: nrideout@hrce.ca

The bid documents shall be amended, and new drawings and clauses added, and shall become part of the contract documents as follows:

The closing of RFSO 4254 is extended till 4th February, 2025 – 2pm (ATL) No Further Questions will be accepted for this RFSO.

Clarifications:

1. Industry standard for measurement of saw cutting, concrete curbs and asphalt curbs is by the linear meter (m) not by the square meter (m2). Can the price form be revised for these items to reflect this?

Response: Appendix C is revised to reflect the change in measurement. *Please download the new Appendix C – Price form from the website.*

- 2. Is the cost of labour from items I. XIII. to be excluded from those unit prices? **Response:** Yes, Please exclude.
- 3. Items XIV. And XV. Only references Cement/concrete finisher and helper/labourer, it doesn't reference payment for individuals working with asphalt, granular, excavation and landscaping works.

Response: If there is a price difference, please include separately.

An additional Comments cell is included.

4. Is the hourly rate for helper/labour for each individual or a total hourly rate for all helpers/labourers on the crew?

Response: The Hourly Rate is per individual.

End of Addendum #3 - RFSO# 4254

PLEASE SIGN BELOW AND RETURN WITH BID DOCUMENTS:

Signature	Company Name